502540672 10/22/2013

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

EPAS ID: PAT2586105

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date	
AVISHAY BRANSKY	10/13/2013	
LIRON SHLOMO	10/13/2013	

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	PIXCELL MEDICAL TECHNOLOGIES LTD.			
Street Address:	6 HAYEZIRA ST.			
Internal Address:	P.O. BOX 113			
City:	YOKNEAM LLIT			
State/Country:	ISRAEL			
Postal Code:	20692			

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	14003189

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

 Fax Number:
 (202)408-4400

 Phone:
 202-408-4000

Email: faxserve@finnegan.com

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the email attempt is unsuccessful.

Correspondent Name: FINNEGAN, HENDERSON, FARABOW, GARRETT &

Address Line 1: 901 NEW YORK AVENUE, NW

Address Line 4: WASHINGTON, DISTRICT OF COLUMBIA 20001-4413

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	12212.0004-00000
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	DIANNA WILLIAMS
Signature:	/Dianna Williams/
Date:	10/22/2013

Total Attachments: 3

source=recordations_assignment#page1.tif source=recordations_assignment#page2.tif source=recordations_assignment#page3.tif

'ATENT

REEL: 031450 FRAME: 0612

RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET PATENTS ONLY

U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office Attorney Docket No. 12212.0004-00000

				Attorney Docket No. 12212.0004-00000				
To the Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.			Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services					
1.	Name of conveying par	***************************************	······································	2.	Name and addre	ss of receiving	party(ies):	
(1) Avishay Bransky (2) Liron Shlomo			Name: Pixcell Medical Technologies Ltd.					
Additio	nal name(s) of conveying	party(ies) attached? ☐ Yes ⊠ No	Internal Address:				
3.	Nature of conveyance:			Street Address: 6 Hayezira St., P.O. Box 113				
	Assignment		Merger	City: Yokneam liit				
□ \$	Security Agreement		Change of Name	State:	Israel	Zip Code:	20692	
Anna C	oint Research \greement		Government Interest Assignment	Additional name(s) & Address(es) attached? ☐ Yes ☑ No				
	Executive Order 9424, Confirmatory License		Other:					
*************	on Date: (1) October (2) October							
4,	Application number(s) the application:	or patent	number(s): If this document is be	ing filed to	ogether with a new	application, the	ne execution date of	
A.	Patent Application Nun	nber: 14/0	003,189	В.	Patent Number(s):		
				•				
		Ad	iditional numbers attached?	Yes	⊠ No			
Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:			6, Total number of applications and patents involved: 1					
Name:	Yi Yu		(571) 203-2700	7.,	Total fee (37 CFF	R 1.21(h) and :	3.41): \$40	
Internal	Address: FINNEGAN & DUNNER		RSON, FARABOW, GARRETT		⊠ Enclosed (Please charge deficiency or credit overpayment to deposit account 06-0916)			
Street A	Street Address: Two Freedom Square 11955 Freedom Drive				Authorized t	to be charged	to deposit account	
City:	Reston							
State:	VA .	Zip:	20190-5675	8.	Deposit Account	No.: <u>06-0916</u>		
9.	Statement and signatur	re.						
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.								
	Signed:	*************				October 22	, 2013	
			Yi Yu			Da	ate	
Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments and documents: 3								

6/2007

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS We, the below named inventors (hereinafter referred to as Assignors) have made an invention entitled:

DISPOSABLE CARTRIDGE FOR PREPARING A SAMPLE FLUID CONTAINING CELLS FOR ANALYSIS

for which We filed an application for United States Letters Patent on September 4, 2013 (International Application No. PCT/IL2012/000120); and

WHEREAS, PIXCELL MEDICAL TECHNOLOGIES LTD, a corporation of ISRAEL whose post office address is 6 Hayezira St., P.O. Box 113, Yokneam Ilit, Israel, 20692, (hereinafter referred to as Assignee), is desirous of securing the entire right, title, and interest in and to this invention in all countries throughout the world, and in and to the application for United States Letters Patent on this invention and the Letters Patent to be issued upon this application;

NOW THEREFORE, be it known that, for good and valuable consideration the receipt of which from Assignee is hereby acknowledged, We, as Assignors, have sold, assigned, transferred, and set over, and do hereby sell, assign, transfer, and set over unto the Assignee, its lawful successors and assigns, my/our entire right, title, and interest in and to this invention, provisional Application No. 61/450,661, filed March 9, 2011, and this application, and all divisions, and continuations thereof, and all Letters Patent of the United States which may be granted thereon, and all reissues thereof, and all rights to claim priority in any foreign country on the basis of the above provisional application, as well as all rights to claim priority on the basis of this application in any foreign country, and all applications for Letters Patent which may hereafter be filed for this invention in any foreign country and all Letters Patent which may be granted on this invention in any foreign country, and all extensions, renewals, and reissues thereof; and We hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks of the United States and any official of any foreign country whose duty it is to issue patents on applications as described above, to issue all Letters Patent for this invention to Assignee, its successors and assigns, in accordance with the terms of this Assignment;

AND, WE HEREBY covenant that I/We have the full right to convey the interest assigned by this Assignment, and We have not executed and will not execute any agreement in conflict with this Assignment;

AND, WE HEREBY further covenant and agree that We will, without further consideration, communicate with Assignee, its successors and assigns, any facts known to us respecting this invention, and testify in any legal proceeding, sign all lawful papers when called upon to do so, execute and deliver any and all papers that may be necessary or desirable to perfect the title to this invention in said Assignee, its successors or assigns, execute all divisional, continuation, and reissue applications, make all rightful oaths and generally do everything possible to aid Assignee, its successors and assigns, to obtain and enforce proper patent protection for this invention in the United States and any foreign country, it being understood that any expense incident to the execution of such papers shall be borne by the Assignee, its successors and assigns.

AND, WE HEREBY authorize and request the attorneys we have empowered in the Declaration and Power of Attorney in this application, to insert here in parentheses (Application No. 14/003,189, filed September 4, 2013) the filing date and application number of said application when known.

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, We have hereunto set our hands.

First Assignor

Avishay BRANSKY

Narkisim 41, 36073 Kyriat Tivon, IL.

Citizenship:

ISRAEL

Signature:

1.6---

Date:

51/21/61

Page 1 of 2

PATENT REEL: 031450 FRAME: 0614

JOINT INVENTION (Worldwide Rights) Attorney Docket No. 12212.0004

Second Assignor

Liron SHLOMO

25218 Kibbutz Shomrat, IL

Citizenship:

ISRAEL

Signature:

Date: (9 - 75 - 7)

RECORDED: 10/22/2013

PATENT REEL: 031450 FRAME: 0615